S.No. Designation Name

ADMINISTRATION

1. Vice-Chancellor I/c Prof. G. Sasibhushana Rao

2. Rector Prof. N. Kishore Babu
Registrar Prof. E.N. Dhanamjaya Rao

PRINCIPALS OF CONST.

COLLEGES

4. Principal, College of
Arts & Commerce

5. Principal, Col. of
Science & Technology

6. Principal, College of
Engineering (A)

7. Principal I/c, College of
Pharmacy

8. Principal, College of
Law

9 Principal, Col. of Engg
for Women
Principal I/c, IASE

Prof. A. Narasimha Rao
Prof. M. Vijaya Rama Raju
Prof. G. Sasibhushana Rao
Prof. G. Girija Shankar
Prof. K. Sitamanikyam
Prof. R. Padma Sree

Dr. D. Nagaraja Kumari

CENTRE FOR DISTANCE AND ONLINE EDUCATION (CDOE)

DIRECTOR, CDOE
12. Asso. Director, CDOE

Prof. N. Vijay Mohan

13. Asso. Director, CDOE Dr. V. Siddaiah
14. Adjunct Professor Prof. M.V.S. Chandrasekhar
Rao

15. Deputy Registrar Sri D.V.V.S. Narayana

Assistant Registrar Sri B. Bodanna

VICE-CHANCELLOR'S PESHI

17. AR., & Secretary to
V.C.

Sri P.N.K.V. Ganesh

Sri K. Ravi Prakasa Rao
Sri N.V.N. Sarma

18. Assistant Registrar
19. Superintendent (Retd.)

RECTOR'S PESHI

Mobile

9849747131
9848112219

9440191968
8074472158

9848377644
8247603330
9393101813
9849747131
9866937957
9440084024

9849441016

8125831235

9703831117

9440754164
9848149196

9550815248
9490458949

8712313299

8019513114
9848372351

Office

4222, 4333
4411, 4422

4567, 4555,
4444

4666, 4208
4888, 4518
4999, 4915
4770

4923, 4922

4777, 4502

4131,4130

4277, 4142
4277, 4142
4277, 4142

4010
5001

4222

4223
4221
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20. Clerk Sri M. Venkata Ramana
REGISTRAR'S PESHI

21, Supdt.,, & PA. to
Registrar

Sri l. Tulasi Rao

22. Senior Assistant Sri Ch. K. Ravi Srinivas

ACADEMIC WING

23. Dean, Academic Affairs
24. Senior Asst, DAA Peshi

25. D.R. (Academic)

20. A.R. (Academic)

R & D SECTION (UGC)

27. DEAN, R & D

28.  Assistant Registrar, R&D
29. Superintendent, R&D

Prof. K. Eswar Kumar
Mr. P. Naresh

Sri R. Srinivasa Rao
Sri P. Appala Naidu

Prof. K. Basavaiah
Smt. K. Kumari
Sri S. Suryanarayana

CDC
30.  DEAN, CDC

31. Asso. Dean, CDC

32. Deputy Registrar

33. Assistant Registrar

34. Superintendent, CDC
EXAMINATIONS

35. DEAN, PG & Prof. Exams
36. DEAN, UG Exams

Prof. T.V. Krishna
Prof. A. Rama Naga Hanuman
PVSNV Samba Murthy

Sri KV.N. Krishna

Prof. V.V.S. Kesava Rao
Prof. G. Nanaji Rao

Sri T. Chitti Babu
Prof. Sk. Kalesha Valli

37. CE (Controller of Exams)

38. Chief Coordinator,
Spot Valuation Cluster
39. Deputy Registrar (PG) Ms.J. Ratnam

40. Deputy Registrar (UG) Sri M. Padma Raju

41. Assistant Registrar (UG) Sri M. Satyanarayana

42 Assistant Registrar (PG) Sri D. Johnson

9491792062

9398467740

9440913566

9440632728
9491607318
9248781359
8142023005

9908036203
9392090029

9398109676
9912735357

9849199052
9603168881
9493634199

9502102268

9848234472

9440367745
9063327745

9885685886
9440320423

9492492014
9248694838

9491909959
9441920472
9866444969

4411

4555

4444

4433, 4427
4427
4022
4002

4133, 4051
4175
4057

4122, 4032
4122, 4032
4188

4032

4466, 4048
4488

4177
4168, 4193

4077

4066
4466
4008
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43 E-I Superintendent (B.A.) Smt. G. Vijaya Kumari

Smt. A. Venkata Lakshmi
Smt. A. Venkata Lakshmi

44 E-Il Superintendent (B.Com)
45 E-Ill Superintendent (B.Sc)
46. E-IV Superintendent (B.Sc) Smt. G. Vijaya Kumari
Sri J. Sunil Kumar

Sri Ravi Shankar

47 E-V Superintendent (B.Tech)

48 E-VI Superintendent
(BLM, B.Ed., M.Ed., MCA,
M.Sc, BCA, BBM, B.P.Ed.,)

49 E-VII Superintendent
(M.A., M.Com., MBA)

50. E-VIII Superintendent (M.S¢)

Sri S. Eswara Rao

Sri D. Rama Rao
Sri S.A. Amied
Sri S.A. Amied

51. E-IX Superintendent
52. E-X Supdt (Paper Valuation)

CONFIDENTIAL SECTION

53. DEAN, Confidential
54, Add|. Dean, Confidential

Prof. T. Raghava Rao
Prof. Ch. Satyananda Reddy

55.  Asso. Dean, Confidential
56.  Assistant Registrar (Conf)

57. S-I Superintendent
(Paper Setting)

58. S-1 Superintendent
(Confidential)

FINANCE WING

59. FINANCE OFFICER
60. D.R. (Accounts)

61. A.R. (Finance)

62. A.R. (Accounts)
SECURITY & TRANSPORT

63. DEAN, Security &
Transport

64.  Senior Asst. (Transport)
65. A S O -South Campus
66. A SO -South Campus
67.  ASO-South Campus
68. A S O -South Campus
69. A S O-North Campus

Sri P. Venkateswara Rao
Sri S. Venkateswara Rao

Sri Madeena Sha

Sri S. Srinivasa Rao

Sri V. Surya Rao

Sri PVSNV Samba Murthy
Sri G. Gopalakrishna

Sri B. Ramachander

Prof. P. Arun Kumar

Sri P. Venkata Rao

Sri M.Dharmarao

Sri Shaik kaseem

Sri koyya Narasimha

Sri Chitti sreenuvasurao
Sri Dhanunjaya Rao

8985081989
9966939492
9966939492
8985081989
9848375110
9848188788

9581303433

98492821169
9494373835
9494373835

9441662765

9866031661
9390463897

9440331432
9032438447

9912103957

9959102821

9949679946
9493634199
9440176921
9966079425

9247103884

9849020696
9440978658
7095059642
8009738882
7989287149
90555 03565

4030
4021

4028
4029
4024
4020

4023

4047
4048
4048

4155, 4006
4155

4155
4006

4036

4036

4167
4188
4004
4044

4050

4050
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70.  ASO-North Campus Sri Sankara Rao
71. Security Supervisor

72.  Security Supervisor Sri E. Venu
73. Security Supervisor Sri S.V. Ramana
74.  Security Supervisor Sri D.Ramesh

75.  DEAN, Guest Houses Dr. V. Dhana Raj
l/c
76.  Clerk Mr. Gnaneswar

SANITATION &
BEAUTIFICATION

77.  DEAN, Sanitation & Dr. V. Dhana Raj
Beautification

78.  Clerk Mr. Sridhar

79.  DEAN, Student Affairs  Dr. G. Rambabu
l/c

80. Asso. Dean -1,
Stud.Affairs

81. Asso. Dean - 2,
Stud.Affairs

82.  DEAN, International (Registrar is the In-Charge)
Affairs

83. Asso. Dean,
International Relations

DIRECTORATE OF ADMISSIONS (DoA)

84.  DIRECTOR, Directorate  Prof. D. Appala Naidu

of Admissions

85. Asso. Director, Dr. C.V. Naidu
Directorate of Admissions
86. Clerk Mr. Mahesh

87. DEAN, Horticulture & Prof. S. B. Padal
Gardening Unit

QAC
88. Coordinator, IQAC & Prof. G. Girija Shankar

Sri G. Kanakareddy

Dr. N.M. Yugandhar

91498 82941
8368333722
7330932848
9948016170
7013360855

9440316454

9290621897

9440316454

9463614483

9440697296

9440191968

9399962023

9885184532

9348663636

9951495804

9491907646
9182214291

9866937957

4404, 4403

8309073796

4499

4434

4434

0891
2573441

0891
2573441

4071

4818, 4817
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ISO

89.  Co-Coordinator, IQAC &  Dr. Challa Narasimham 9550769372 4818, 4817
ISO

COMPUTER CENTRE

90.  Hon.Director, Prof. Ch.V.V.S. Bhaskara 9440041257 4084, 4085
Computer Centre Reddy

q1. Hon.Director, (AU Prof. T.R. Jyothsna 9866171812

Website, Campus
Internet, Telephones, &
Surveillance Cameras,

Social Media)

92.  Asso. Director, Computer Dr. Kondapalli Venkata 9885829570 4084, 4085
Centre Ramana

93.  Technical Person Mr. Vamsi (Virtual meetings) 9440194603

94.  Technical Person Mr. Suresh Patnaik (Internet) 9441101050

95.  Technical Person Mr. Manikanth (e-Office) 9494670472

96.  Technical Person Mr. Anand (virtual meetings) 9490350317

97.  DEAN, AU TDR HUB Prof. P. Mallikarjuna Rao 0848175818 4832

98.  Asso.DEAN, AU TDR Dr. N. Solomon Benny 9948129333
HUB

99.  DIRECTOR, Press & Prof. Challa Ramakrishna 0441663874 4189
Media Relations

100.  Editorial Asst, Media Sri Narasimham Vedula 0493888373 4189
Relations

101, Hon. LIBRARIAN Prof. P. Venkateswarlu 0885690713 4255, 4129

102.  Superintendent Sri K. Hari Krishna 9989013483 4255

103.  AUCE (A) Library Ms. Aruna Kota 9912705429

AU SCHOOL INTERNATIONAL
BUSINESS (AU SIB)

104.  Dy. DIRECTOR, AU SIB  Prof. P. Viswanadham 9849181449
105.  Senior Assistant Mr. Ramakrishna 8466000143
106.  Coordinator, Prof. K. Srinivasa Rao 9866037087
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Engineering Works

107.  Coordinator, Electrical ~ Prof. M. Gopichand Naik 8341363911
Works

108.  University Engineer I/c  Sri Tirupathi Rao 9951769737 4060

109.  Dy. Exe. Engineer Sri Rajasekhar Raju 8186836993 4067

110.  Assistant Registrar Sri M. Sreenivasa Rao 8121568708 4173

111, Superintendent Sri Rajasekhar Reddy 0440584647 4054

2.  Power House (A.E.) Sri Srinivas 9849747289 4068

113.  Coordinator, NSS Unit ~ Dr. S. Haranath 9848178841 4080

114.  Associate NCC Officer  Dr. N.M. Yugandhar 9399962023 4594

115.  NCC (Girls) Caretaker =~ Dr.Deepa Meghavatu 91009 51563
AUCE (A)

116.  Medical Officer, Dr. K.S.N. Murthy 9849603722 4095, 4098,
AU Health Centre 4097 eharmacy)

117. Medical Officer, Dr. G. Balakrishna 9848553195 4104, 4105
AU North Campus Disp.

118.  Medical Officer, Dr. G.A.V. Rameswar 9440042404 4107, 4106
Homeo Dispensary

119, Prof. N. Chitti Babu 9989878974

120. Prof. K. Venkata Rao 8008683906

PLACEMENTS DIVISION

121. Director, Placement
Division (Engg)

122.  Trg & Placement Officer - Prof. J. Babu Rao 0848431073 4743
1, North Campus

123.  Trg & Placement Officer - Dr. S. Jansi Rani 9849987497
2, North Campus

124, Placement Officer, Sri V.R. Reddy 9989010630 4662
South Campus

125.  Placement Officer, Arts  Sri P. Mohan Ganesh 9494521752 4662

126.

Principal, College of Law 9440084024
Cell

AU SCHOOLS
T
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127.  Head Mistress,
AU High School
128.  Correspondent,
AU English, Med.
School
129.  Principal,
AU Eng. Med. School
130.  D.R. (Admin)
131, AR. (Admin)
132.  Superintendent S.Il Sec
133.  Superintendent S.IIl Sec
134.  Superintendent S.IV Sec
135.  Superintendent S.V Sec
136.  Superintendent C.| Sec
137.  Superintendent A.| Sec
138.  Superintendent A.ll Sec
139.  Superintendent A.lll Sec
140.  Superintendent A.IV
Sec
141, Superintendent A.V Sec
142.  Superintendent A.VI
Sec
143.  Superintendent A.VIII
Sec
144.  Superintendent SC, ST,
Legal, RTI Section
145, Superintendent Legal
Sec
146.  Superintendent ‘T" Sec
147.  Records / Telephones

Section (Tappals,
Dispatch)

Smt. K. Salomi

Prof. B. Prasada Rao

Smt. Sudha Rani

Ms. L.Manjula

Sri B.Raja Gopala Rao
Sri N. Elisha

Sri Sk. Immam Mohiddin
Smt. V. Indira

Smt. V. Ramakantha Bhanu
Sri D. Srinivasa Rao

A. Lalitha Kumari

Sri P. Amarendra

Sri B.V. Ramana Reddy
Sri N. Sai Satyanarayana

Smt. Ch. Jyothi Kumari
Smt. P. Sargjini

Smt. N. Suneetha
Dr. R.R.V. Krishna Rao
Sri K. Srinivasa Reddy

Sri P. Srimannarayana
Smt. P. Jayalakshmi

9866981102

9000815275

9110312455

9849291343
9490671483
9849275882
9490056120
9391521326
9492535545
9908690821
8886578123
9440673086
9848315793
9440662368

9494373823
9493802006

9493398638

8985038257

8074615685

8121025810
9849696330

4124, 4126

0891-

2566063

0891-

4055
4003
4037
4038
4039
4040
4031
4012
4013
4014
4015

4016
4017

4019
4052
4053
4041

4042
4049
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S.No. Designation Name

I PRINCIPAL Prof. A. Narasimha Rao

2. : . Dr. V. Sreemannarayana
Assistant Principal Murty y

3. Assistant Principal Dr. T. Vijaya Lakshmi

4. Assistant Principa

5. Assistant Registrar Smt. J. Ammaji

6. Superintendent Sri S.Daveedu Rao

HEAD OF THE DEPARTMENTS

1. Anthropology Sri D. Ramesh

2. Commerce & Mgt Studies Prof. J. Ravi

3. Economics Dr. S. Pulla Rao

4, Education Dr. T. Sharon Raju

5. English Dr. N. Solomon Benny

6. Fine Arts Sri D. Simhachalam

7. Hindi Principal, Arts (I/c)

8. History & Archaeology Dr. Ch. Madhushudhana Rao

9. Journalism & Mass Principal, Arts & Commerce (I/¢)
Communication

10. Library & Info. Science Dr. V. Dhana Raju

1. Music and Dance Prof. A. Anuradha

12. Philosophy Dr. V. Venkata Rao

13. Physical Education Dr. A. Pallavi

14. Politics & Pub Admin Prof.P. Premanandam

15. Sanskrit Prof. K. Yedukondalu

16. Social work Dr. S. Haranath

17. Sociology Prof. D. Rama Rao

18. Telugu Prof. J. Appa Rao

19. Theatre Arts Principal, Arts (I/c)

20.  Yoga & Consciousness Prof. K. Ramesh babu

21. Foreign Languages HoD, Journalism & MC (I/c)

1. CHIEF WARDEN Dr. S. Haranath

Mobile

9848377644
8247603330

9959407799
9493037988

9441920134
7729017647

9440193100
9848077032
9866139686
9490798631
9948139333
9177919989
9848377644
9949234479
9848377644

9440316454
9441039033
9059640819
9666545735
9247193247
9849645145
9848178841
9490107282
9492495813
9848377644
9849384419
9985088530

9848178841

Office

4666, 4208

4209, 4210
4209, 4210

4632
4208

4226, 4225
4240, 4239
4306, 4305
4325, 4324
4334, 4332

4357, 4356
4365, 4364
4382, 4381

4386, 4385
4394, 4393
4399, 4398
4496, 4495
4414, 4413
4446, 4445
4453, 4452
4467, 4465
4478, 4476
4456, 4490
4213, 4492

4198, 4195
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AU COLLEGE OF SCIENCE & TECHNOLOGY

2. Warden

3. Warden

4. Warden

5. Manager

S.No. Designation

. PRINCIPAL

2. Assistant Principal

3. Assistant Principal

4. Assistant Principal

5. Deputy Registrar

6. Superintendent,
General Section

/. Superintendent,

Accounts Section

HEAD OF THE DEPARTMENTS

1. Applied Mathematics

2. Bio-Chemistry

3. Bio-Technology

4. Botany

5. Chemistry

6. Environmental Sciences

7. Food, Nutrition & Dietetics

8. Geography

9. Geology

10. Geo-Physics

1. Human Genetics

12. Marine Living Resources

13. Mathematics

14, Meteorology &
Oceanography

15. Microbiology
16. Nuclear Physics
17. Physics

18. Psychology

19. Statistics

20. Zoology

Dr. M. Bujji Babu

Dr. K. Ratna Sekhar

Dr. KV. Ramana Murthy
Sri B.Panduranga Vittal

Name

Prof. M. Vijaya Rama Raju
Prof. D. Sandhya Deepika

Prof. P. Anuradha Kameswari

Prof. B.B.V. Sailaja
Smt. Uma maheswari

Dr. Subrahmanyam

Smt. Venkata Padma

Prof. K. Rajendra Prasad
Prof. T. Raghava Rao

Dr. V. Lakshmi

Prof. D. Sandhya Deepika
Prof. P. Shyamala

Dr. P. Subhashini Devi (I/c)
Dr. V. Lakshmi

Prof. P. Suneetha

Prof. K. Satyanarayana Reddy
HoD, Meteorology I/c

Dr. V. Lakshmi

Prof. K. Ramesh Babu

Prof. P. Anuradha Kameswari
Prof. P. Suneetha

Dr. V. Lakshmi

Dr. P.V. Lakshmi Narayana
Dr. S. Srinivasa Rao

Prof. M.V.R. Raju

Prof. B. Muniswamy

Prof. P. Janakiram

9440768443
8008933204
9441141673
9849095499
Mobile

9393101813

8096205467
9866815530
9441328956
9494926992

9030011311

8074605036

9849222469
9441662765
9490133021
8096205467
9949042258
9490489675
9490133021
9440305631
9440592615
9848250429
9490133021
9440042803
9866815530

9848250429

9490133021
9397317296
9849057189
9393101813
9849901373
9441789835

Office

4888,
Steno: 4520

4519, 4522
4518

4525, 4524
4535, 4534
4543, 4544
4546, 4546
4657, 4656
4570, 4569
4528, 4527
4578, 4577
4705, 4704
4619, 4618
4725, 4724
4732, 4731
4695, 4694
4634, 4633

4688, 4687
4610, 4609
4587, 4586
4431, 4430
4647, 4646
4217, 4216
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SCIENCE HOSTELS

1. CHIEF WARDEN
Warden
Warden
Warden

Manager

1 1 |

S.No. Designation

Dr. K. Ramesh Babu

Sri B.A. Gajapathi Raju
Capt. Prof. N. Ramakrishna
Dr. P. Srinivasa Rao

Sri D. Satyanarayana

Name

AU COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING (A)

1. PRINCIPAL
Assistant Principal
Assistant Principal
Assistant Principal
Assistant Registrar
Superintendent

1 1111

: Steno to Principal

HEAD OF THE DEPARTMENTS

1. Architecture

2. Chemical Engineering

3. Civil Engineering

4. Computer Science & SE

5. Electrical Engineering

6. E.CE.

7. Engineering Mathematics
8. Engineering Physics

9. Engineering Chemistry

10. Env.Science, Engg & Mngt
11. HSS

12. Geo-Engineering

13. IT & Computer Applications
14. Instrument Technology

15. Marine Engineering

16. Mechanical Engineering
17. Metallurgical Engineering
1. CHIEF WARDEN

2. Warden B1

Prof. G. Sasibhushana Rao
Prof. N. Chitti Babu

Dr. P. Swapna

Prof. S. Adiseshu
Smt.G.V.Ratnam

Sri M.S.Nagendra

Mr. Srinivas

Dr. A. Revathi Devi

Prof. G.M. Jagannadha Raju
Prof. K. Rambabu

Prof. K. Venkata Rao

Prof. P. Mallikarjuna Rao
Prof. P.V. Sridevi

Prof. Ch. S. Sundar Raj
Prof. Y. Ramakrishna

Dr. G. Hima Bindu

Prof. S. Bala Prasad

Prof. A. Prasad

Prof. P. Jagadeeswara Rao
Prof. Kunjam Nageswara Rao
Dr. A. Kamala Kumari

Prof. V.V.S. Prasad

Prof. V.V.S. Kesava Rao
Prof. K. Srinivasa Rao

Prof. N. Chitti Babu
Dr. V. Malleswara Rao

7780400015
8019794841
9440442737
9949619495
9182854504

Mobile

9849747131
9989878974
9642715499
9440713480
9247778415
9502541219
9849489026

9849349020
9866017067
9848663829
8008683906
9848175818
9866873310
9440697270
9849856906
9866706605
9441262414
9440197475
9290452308
944014703
9440540237
9440413844
9848234472
9866596714

9989878974
9440042610

4202

4201

Office

4999, 4915

4770
4771
4915

4974, 4973
4870, 4869
4775, 4774
4855, 4854
4833, 4832
4843, 4842
4901, 4900
4908, 4907
4912, 4911

4919, 4918
4956, 4955

4946, 4945
4820, 4819
4798, 4797
4965, 4964

4204



TELEPHONE DIRECTORY

ANDHRA UNIVERSITY

3. Warden B2 Dr. G. Rajeswara Rao 9441374930
4. Warden B3 Dr. P. Sanyasi Naidu 9505095009
5. Warden B6 Dr. P. Venkata Rao 9490708299
6. Warden B7 Dr. B. Kishore Babu 8498933300
7. Warden, PG & New Block Dr. B. Prakash 9391593939
8. Manager Sri Sanni Babu 7396284822 4203
1. CHIEF WARDEN Prof. K. Durga Rani 9440316481 4982
2. ;/K)acgjen / Guardian (New Dr. K. Padma 9490743636
3. Warden / Guardian (UG
Block)
4 \é‘(gé%e” ACTERCIE (G Dr. P. Swapna 9642715499
S.No. Designation Name Mobile Office
1. PRINCIPAL Prof. R. Padma Sree 9849441016
2. Assistant Principal Prof. B. Prajna 9848750033
1. Civil Engineering Dr. G. Sireesha 9849446132
2 Computer Science & SE  Prof. B. Prajna 9848750033
3. Electrical Engineering Principal, AUCEW is I/c 9849441016
4. E.CE Ms. S. Aruna 8247435728
5 'Izpi(”g;irgggter Prof. B. Prajna (I/¢) 9848750033
6. Mechanical Engineering Principal, AUCEW is I/c 9849441016
7. Basic Sciences Principal, AUCEW is I/c 9849441016
1. CHIEF WARDEN Prof. M.V.V. Chandana 9885361749
Lakshmi
2. Supervisor Sri P. Appa Rao 9959386544

AU COLLEGE OF PHARMACEUTICAL

SCIENCES
1. PRINCIPAL Prof. G. Girija Shankar 9866937957 4923, 4922
2. Assistant Principal Prof. K. Eswar Kumar 9440632728 4930
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3. Assistant Registrar Dr. G.L.S. Ravi Kumar 9849049820

SMT. LALITHA DEVI PURANAM & SRI KOTILINGAMURTHY PURANAM PHARMACY GIRLS
HOSTEL

1. CHIEF WARDEN Dr. A. Krishnamanjari Pawar 8099125548

1. Principal Prof. K. Sitamanikyam 9440084024 4777, 4502
2. Assistant Principal 4501

3. Assistant Registrar Sri Sadu Vasudeva Rao 8465870033 4505

4 Superintendent Ms. V. Nalini 8919255519 4502

| A S E
Principal I/c, IASE Dr. D. Nagaraja Kumari 8125831235 4131, 4130

1.
2. Assistant Principal
3.

Clerk
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S.No. Designation Name Mobile Office
SRI G.M.C. BALAYOGI RESEARCH SCHOLARS

1. CHIEF WARDEN Prof. V. Vijaya Babu 9290045459

2. Warden Dr. Ch. Srinivasa Rao 7674815231

3. Warden Dr. P.V.L. Narayana 9397317296

SEETHAMAHAL RESEARCH SCHOLARS HOSTEL

(women)
1, Warden Dr. D. Asha Latha 8074947012

INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS" HOSTELS (BOYS)

1. CHIEF WARDEN Dr. N.M. Yugandhar 9399962023 4153, 4152
2. Warden Dr. G. Nanaji Rao 9440367745 9063327745
3. Warden Dr. K. Venkata Ramana 9441664090

4. Manager Sri D.Srinivasa Rao 8639392858

INTERNATIONAL WOMEN STUDENTS HOSTEL
1. Warden Dr. K. Raja Manikyam 9290105400

SELF SUPPORT HOSTEL (SIVAJIPALEM)

1. CHIEF WARDEN Prof. Kunjam Nageswara Rao 944014703
2. Warden Dr.V.NagaRaju 9553226955
3. Warden Dr.Bala Nagabhushanamu 9490545459

LADIES HOSTEL,
MAHARANIPETA

1. Dr. A. Pallavi 0891-
CHIEF WARDEN 9666545735 9706946

2. Warden Dr. N.V. Sita Mahalakshmi 9247874976

3. Manager Sri A.Ramana 7386090542 9985063339

VIDYA TARANGINI VIHAR SELF SUPPORT LADIES HOSTEL
1. CHIEF WARDEN Prof. T. Vinutha 9490235319
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VIDYA PRAGATHI VIHAR SELF SUPPORT LADIES HOSTEL

1.

S.No.

RESEARCH CENTRES / INSTITUTES

1.

N2

By

~ o S =

oo

o

CHIEF WARDEN

Designation

CEO, a-HUB (Incubation

Centre)
AU SKILL DEVELOPMENT
CENTRE

Hon. DIRECTOR, MMTTC
(HRDC)

Hon. DIRECTOR,
Centre For Defence Studies

Hon. DIRECTOR, PRC
Hon. DIRECTOR, AER Centre

IPR CHAIR

Coordinator, Adv. Analytical
Lab

DIRECTOR, CISC (Centre for
Industrial and Scientific
Consultancy)

Hon. DIRECTOR, Dr. Durgabai

Deskhmukh Centre for
Women Studies

Hon. DIRECTOR, Centre for
Studies on Bay of Bengal

DIRECTOR, Centre for
Gandhian Studies

Hon. DIRECTOR, Yoga &
Consciousness

Hon.DIRECTOR, Centre for
Nano Technology

Prof. T. Vinutha

Name

Sri Eswarapu T V Ravi

Prof. P. King

Prof.K. Niranjan
Prof. B. Muniswamy
Dr. B. Lilly Grace Eunice

Dr. Rambabu Yellapu
(I/c)

Prof. M. Ramakrishna
Nanchara Rao

Prof. CNV
Satyanarayana Reddy

Dr. A. Pallavi

Prof. P. Ramarao

Prof. Sita Manikyam

Prof. OSRU Bhanu
Kumar

Prof. K. Ramji

9490235319

Mobile

9949832000

9440191017

9848292189

9849901373

9441160342
9704173770

8897470602

9848262915

9985292119

9666545735

9440365388

9440084024

9848304774

9440670584

Office

4288, 4120
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4.

15.

16.
17.
18.

19.

20.

21.

22.

23.

24.
25.

20.

DIRECTOR, Centre for
Religious Studies
Coordinator, Food Tech &
Research Centre

Ambedkar Chair

American Corner
Hon.DIRECTOR, Centre for
Studies on Alluri Sitaramaraju
CHAIRMAN,

AU Alumni Association (AAA)
President, AU Institutional
Innovation Council (IIC)

Honorary Director,

NMR Research Lab

Hon. Director, Centre for
Medical Genetics (bio Arbor)
Center for Study of Social
Exclusion and Inclusive Policy

(CSSEIP)

Nodal Officer, UBA

Centre for Cyber Security and
Data Analytics

Director, Centre for Equal
Opportunities

Prof. V. Venkata Rao

Dr. Udaya Sankar Kadimi

Prof. M. James Stephen
Prof. S. Paul Douglas

Dr. E. Shankara Rao

Prof. G.M.J. Raju

Dr. M. Murali Krishna
Kumar

Prof. G.Paddaiah
Dr. P.Subbarao

Prof. J. Appa Rao

Prof M.Shasi

9059640819

8317492355

7989340736
9347098430

9999443728

9866017067

9441419246

9440899622

9966643183

9492495813
9949072880

4985

4477
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FACULTY — COLLEGE OF ARTS & COMMERCE

S.No. Name Mobile Offic Email
e

ANTHROPOLOGY
PROFESSORS

1. Prof. P. Devanand Satyapal
Kumar

ASSOCIATE PROFESSORS
2. Dr. D. Ramesh 9440193100 4238 dr.anthro.au@gmail.com

Honorary Professor Emeritus

9866326301 4237 satyapalpd@gmail.com

vsubramanyam?23@rediffmail.co

Prof. V. Subramanyam 9949137155 "
COMMERCE & MANAGEMENT STUDIES
PROFESSORS

Prof. A. Narasimha Rao 284837764
2 Prof. J. Ravi 384807703
3. Prof. N. Kishore Babu 9848112219

. Prof. P. Arun Kumar (HRM) 9247103884

2 Prof. M. Uma Devi 303036480
6. Prof. P. Venkateswarlu 9885690713
ASSOCIATE PROFESSORS
7. Dr K.V. Ramana Murthy 9441141673
HONORARY PROFESSORS

Prof. G. Sudarsana Rao 384927289

9. Prof. M. Madhusudhana Rao

L Prof. N.L. Narasimha Rao SRR

9
L Prof. B. Mohan Venkat Ram 205220484
12. Prof. P. Viswanadham 9849181449
13. Prof. C.V. Kannaji Rao 9010663654
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PROFESSOR OF PRACTICE
14. Dr. R.B. Rao
15. Dr. O. Rama Mohan Rao

AIDED TEACHERS
16. Dr. A. Prabhakar 9290999209
17. Sri M. Buijji Babu 9440768443

18. Dr. G. Suresh
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ANDHRA UNIVERSITY

FACULTY — COLLEGE OF ARTS & COMMERCE

S.No. Name Mobile Offic Email
e

PROFESSORS

. . 9441160342
1. Prof. Lilly Grace Eunice B. 9704173770 4312
ASSOCIATE PROFESSORS
2. Dr. D. Ashalatha 8074947012
Honorary Professors
3. Prof. D. Pulla Rao 7702345168
AIDED TEACHERS
4. Dr. C. Balakotaiah 9441996119
5. Dr. S. Pulla Rao 9866139686
PROFESSORS

ASSOCIATE PROFESSORS
1. Dr. D. Nagaraja Kumari (IASE) 8125831234

2. Dr. T. Sharon Raju (IASE) 9490798631
HONORARY PROFESSORS

Prof. R. Siva Prasadh (IASE) 244008762
PROFESSORS

Prof. S. Prasanna sree e 4339

1
ASSISTANT PROFESSORS

= Dr. N. Solomon Benny e

9948129333
3. Prof. M. Madhusudhana Rao
HONORARY PROFESSORS
Prof. Y. Somalatha 249155654
5. Prof. P. Rajendra Karmarkar 944033832
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5
PROFESSOR OF PRACTICE
6. Dr. R.B. Rao
7. Dr. O. Rama Mohan Rao
AIDED TEACHERS
8. Dr. K. Raja Manikyam 9290105400
9. Dr. N. Thyaga Raju 8179803752

FACULTY — COLLEGE OF ARTS & COMMERCE
S.No. Name Mobile Offic Email
e
FINE ARTS
PROFESSORS
1.
ASSOCIATE PROFESSORS
Sri Sistla Srinivas ?39534543

ASSISTANT PROFESSORS
3. Sri D. Simhachalam 9177919989
HINDI
PROFESSORS

9441070226

Prof. N. Satyanarayana 6300885011 4358

2. Dr. S. Pulla Rao 9866139686
HONORARY PROFESSORS
ok Dr. Y. Lakshmi Prasad 384906734
AIDED TEACHERS
4. Dr. J. Jaya Bharathi
2 Dr. Y. Venkata Lakshmi 234601440
HISTORY & ARCHAEOLOGY

PROFESSORS
924662884 4339
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ADJUNCT PROFESSORS

1. Dr. P. Siva Sankara Reddy

AIDED TEACHERS

2. Dr. Ch. Madhushudhana Rao 9949234479
JOURNALISM & MASS

PROFESSORS

1. Prof. D.V.R. Murthy 9985051793 4384
2. Prof. Challa Ramakrishna 9441663874 4378
ASSOCIATE PROFESSORS

3. Dr. C. Moses Vinaya Kumar

ASSISTANT PROFESSORS
4. Dr. Thadi Vijaya Lakshmi 9493037988
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FACULTY — COLLEGE OF ARTS & COMMERCE

S.No. Name Mobile Offic Email
e

LIBRARY & INFORMATION SCIENCES
ASSISTANT PROFESSORS

I Dr. V. Dhana Raju 344031645 4387

AIDED TEACHERS

2. Dr. G. Siva Prasad 9441452411
3. Dr. G. Prabhakar

MUSIC & DANCE

PROFESSORS

1. Prof. K. Saraswathi Vidyardhi 386620259 4397

Prof. A. Anuradha 244103903 4395

PHILOSOPHY
AIDED TEACHERS
1. Dr. V. Venkata Rao 9059640819

POLITICAL SCIENCE & PUB
ADMINISTRATION

PROFESSORS

1. Prof. P. Premanandam 9247193247 4419 petetip@gmail.com
HONORARY PROFESSORS

2. Dr. S. Prabhakar

PROFESSOR OF PRACTICE

3. Dr. Shaik Suleman

AIDED TEACHERS

4. Dr. G. Veerraju 9440255917
SANSKRIT

PROFESSORS

1. Prof. K. Yedukondalu 0849645145 4348
SOCIAL WORK

PROFESSORS

1. Prof. R Swami Das (under 9490364919 4454
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suspension)
ASSOCIATE PROFESSORS

2. Dr. S. Haranath 9848178841
HONORARY PROFESSORS

3. Prof. P. Arjun 9440043217
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FACULTY — COLLEGE OF ARTS & COMMERCE

S.No. Name Mobile Offic Email
e
ASSOCIATE PROFESSORS
1. Dr. D. Rama Rao 9490107282
= Dr. V. Sreemannarayana Murthy 395940779
PROFESSORS
1. Prof. J. Appa Rao 249249581
Prof. A. Anuradha 244103903 4395
HONORARY PROFESSORS
3. Prof. V. Simmanna
4. Prof. G. Yohan Babu
AIDED TEACHERS
5. Dr. A. Sitaratnam 0885144879
6. Dr. A. Eswaramma 9701305156
7. 738652927
Dr. B. Venkata Swamy 4
8. 800893320
Dr. K. Ratna Sekhar 4
9. 810624854
Dr. P. Lavanya 2
10. A. Venkateswarlu 8074332611
PROFESSORS
1. Prof. N. Vijaya Mohan 9703831117
5 779948855
‘ Dr. A. Pallavi 8
AIDED TEACHERS
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3. Dr. M. Vasudeva Raju 9440255917
PROFESSORS
984938441
Prof. K. Ramesh Babu 9
PROFESSOR OF PRACTICE
5 900059545
' Dr. C. Sravani 4

3. Dr. Nimmali Thakshali (Srilanka) 9701342985

CENTRE FOR WOMEN'S STUDIES
1. Dr. P. Usha 9963878899
FACULTY — COLLEGE OF SCIENCE & TECHNOLOGY
S.No. Name Mobile Offic Email
e
APPLIED MATHEMATICS
PROFESSORS
1. 984922246
Prof. K. Rajendra Prasad 9 4533
2. Prof. M. Vijaya Santhi 9989012529 4696
3. 998957807
Dr. P. Vijayalaxmi 5 4697
PROFESSORS
1. Prof. T. Raghava Rao 9441662765
2. Prof. P. Radhika 9848075188
ASSOCIATE PROFESSORS
3 Dr. (Smt) P. Subhasini Devi 249048967 4537
BIOTECHNOLOGY
|OCL-Chair Professor
E Dr. P.S.P. Dhanunjay 234803932

Professor of Practice
2. Dr. Kiruthiga Perumal 993328898
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Vijayaraman 4
(MRC Construction Chair Funds)

3. Dr. Ravi Kiran S Yedidi 9440191766

PROFESSORS

1. 944042527
Prof. B. Sujatha 0

2. 984880670
Prof. P. K. Ratna Kumar 6

3. 809620546
Prof. D. Sandhya Deepika 7

4. Prof. Salugu Bodayya Padal 9491907646

ASSISTANT PROFESSORS

5. Dr. Balarama Swamy Yadav

AIDED TEACHERS

6. Dr. B. Sandhya Sri 9848791304

PROFESSORS

1. Prof. T. Siva Rao 7702110459

2. 990803620
Prof. K. Basavaiah 3

3. 944075416
Prof. V. Siddaiah 4

4. 994904225
Prof. P. Shyamala 8

5. 944132895
Prof. B.B.V. Sailaja 6

FACULTY — COLLEGE OF SCIENCE & TECHNOLOGY

Offic
e

S.No Name Mobile

AIDED TEACHERS

6. 944054390
Dr. G. Venkateswara Rao 9

7. Dr. P. Kamala

4566
4547

4459

4579

4667
4640
4683
4673

4660

Email
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8. Smt. A. Chandra Leela 7780491806
9. 984963034
Dr. K. Jaya Prasanthi 9
10. 994961949
Dr. P. Srinivasa Rao 5
HONORARY PROFESSORS
986625668
Prof. A.J. Solomon Raju 2
ADJUNCT PROFESSORS
2. Dr. K.Veerabhadram 9885199585
3. Dr. D. Vijaya Kumar 6304286261
PROFESOR (IOCL-CHAIR)
4. Dr. V. Hema Sailaja 9866522919

ADJUNCT PROFESSORS
1. Dr. Panchagnula Gopala Krishna 8106492745

PROFESSORS
1. Prof. T.V. Krishna 9849199052 4582
944030563
Prof. P. Suneetha 1 4583
3. Prof. Anuja Tigga 9866134026 4584
PROFESSORS
944059261
Prof. K. Satyanarayana Reddy 5
2. Prof. E.N. Dhanamjaya Rao 9440191968
HONORARY PROFESSORS EMERITUS
3. Prof. M. Jagannadha Rao
ADJUNCT PROFESSORS
4. Dr. A. Santharam 9618035601
c 949354896
‘ Dr. G.N. Rao 2
6. Dr. A. Yugandhara Rao 833294647
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7. Dr. AVS.S. Anand
PROFESSOR OF PRACTICE
8. Sri N. Kutumba Rao

FACULTY — COLLEGE OF SCIENCE & TECHNOLOGY

S.No. Name Mobile Offic Email
e

GEOPHYSICS
PROFESSORS

1. 949253301
Prof. S. Kareemunnisa Begum 4

ASSISTANT PROFESSORS

2. Dr. Yedluri Israel 9985355641
3. Sri Bakuru Ananda Gajapathi Raju 8019794841
4. Dr. Kindangi Prahladh

ADJUNCT PROFESSORS

5. Dr. G. Srinivas Rao

6. Dr. P. Trinadha Rao

PROFESSORS
944004343
Prof. G. Sudhakar 3
ASSOCIATE PROFESSORS
2. Dr. V. Lakshmi 9490133021
HONORARY PROFESSOR EMERITUS
3. 944089962
Prof. G. Paddaiah 2
PROFESSOR EMERITUS
4. Prof. G.A. Rama Raju
5. Dr. P. Balakrishna Murty
HONORARY ASSOCIATE PROFESSORS
6. Dr. V. Lakshmi Kalpana 9573956331

MARINE LIVING RESOURCES
T
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PROFESSORS

1. 949013229
Prof. Yedukondala Rao P., 4

2. Prof. P. Janakiram 9441789835

944004280

Prof. K. Ramesh Babu 3

HONORARY PROFESSOR EMERITUS

4. Dr. AK. Reddy

HONORARY PROFESSORS

> Ms.Katru Uma Devi 249079442

AIDED TEACHERS
6. Dr. C. Mamatha
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FACULTY — COLLEGE OF SCIENCE & TECHNOLOGY

S.No. Name Mobile

MATHEMATICS
PROFESSORS
1. Prof. P.D.N. Srinivasu

2. 944036774
Prof. G. Nanaji Rao 5

3. Prof. P. Anuradha Kameswari 9866815530
HONORARY PROFESSORS

4. Prof. KK.M. Sarma 9985355641
5. Prof. G.V. Ravindranadh Babu 8019794841
6. Dr. Kindangi Prahladh

AIDED TEACHERS
7. Dr. N. Ramakrishna
8. Dr. Ch. Srinivasa Rao 7674815231
9. 949046074
Dr. S. Ravi Kumar 0
METEOROLOGY &
PROFESSORS
984825042
Prof. P. Suneetha 9
934866363
Prof. C. V. Naidu 6
ADJUNCT PROFESSORS
3. 850065962
Dr. Sai Ramalingeswara Rao 6

PROFESSOR OF PRACTICE

1. Dr. Arivudainambi Seenichamy 993328897
(MRC Construction Chair Funds) 4

NUCLEAR PHYSICS

PROFESSORS
1. Prof. A. Durga Prasada Rao 988505082

Offic
e

Email
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ASSOCIATE PROFESSORS

2.

Sr P.V. Lakshmi Narayana

Dr. P. V. Madhusudhana Rao

9
9052545091

9397317296
929140034
5

944065997
5
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FACULTY — COLLEGE OF SCIENCE & TECHNOLOGY

S.No. Name Mobile
PROFESSORS
1. 944104452
Prof. K. Samatha 9
ASSOCIATE PROFESSORS
2. Sri D.B. Venkatadri (USIC) 9441755336
AIDED TEACHERS
3. Dr. S. Srinivasa Rao 9849057189
4. Dr. B. Ravi Kumar 9440771461
5. Dr. G. Manikya Rao 9866014689
6 Dr. M. Ramakrishna Nanchara
Rao 9848262915
PROFESSOR OF PRACTICE

7. Dr. G.V.S. Murthy

PSYCHOLOGY &
PARAPSYCHOLOGY

PROFESSORS
1. Prof. M. Vijaya Rama Raju 9393101813
VISITING PROFESSORS

Dr. Rajini Verma (Wing 999995426
Commandor) 4

STATISTICS

PROFESSORS

1. Prof. K. Nirupama Devi

2. Prof. B. Muniswamy 9849901373
ZOOLOGY

PROFESSORS

944066603

1. Prof. C. Manjulatha 6

HONORARY PROFESSORS
2. Prof. U. Shameem 9393102730
3. Prof. B. Bharatha Lakshmi

Offic
e

Email
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AIDED TEACHERS
4, Dr. M. Tatna Kala 9866315982
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FACULTY — COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING (A)

S.No. Name Mobile Office Email

ARCHITECTURE

PROFESSORS

1, Prof. G. Viswanadha Kumar 9000111325

PROFESSOR (DESIGN CHAIR)

2. Sri P. Rama Bhimalingeswara Rao

ASSOCIATE PROFESSORS

3. 984934902
Smt. A. Revathi Devi 0

CHEMICAL ENGINEERING

PROFESSORS

1. Prof. P. King 9440191017

2. Prof. R. Padma Sree 9849441016

3. Prof. G.M. Jagannadha Raju 9866017067

4. Prof. K. Jaya Raju 939007902

5. Prof. D. Appala Naidu 9885184532

6. Prof. (Ms.) V. Sridevi 0848961427

7. Prof. K.V. Ramesh 9490109683

8. Prof. N. Chitti Babu 998987891
Prof. (Ms.) MVV

et Chandanalakshmi S

10. Prof. (Ms.) V. Meena 9490187300

1. Prof. Deepa Meghavathu 998939852

12. Prof. G.V.S. Sarma 94419682i

ASSOCIATE PROFESSORS

13. Dr. Ch. Asha Emmanuel Raju 903030362

14. Dr. M. Tukaram Bai 986630862

15. Dr. Nikku Murali Yugandhar 939996202
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FACULTY — COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING (A)

3

ASSISTANT PROFESSORS
16 949070829

~ Sri P. Venkata Rao 9
VISITING PROFESSORS
17. Prof. G. P. Rangaiah
CIVIL ENGINEERING
PROFESSORS
I Prof. G.V.R. Srinivasa Rao 944007098
= Prof. T.V. Praveen 944016633
> Prof. K. Rambabu (HoD) 984866383
4. Prof. C.N.V. Satyanarayana Reddy 9849100310
5. Prof. S. Bala Prasad 9441262414
S.No. Name Mobile
o Prof. P.V.V. Satyanarayana 984904941
7. Prof. K. Durga Rani 9440316481
8. Prof. B.D. Vijaya Saradhi 9703073171
o Prof. Vazeer Mohammad 998536968
10. Prof. K. Srinivasa Rao 986603703
fl Prof. S. Adiseshu 944071342
12. Prof. Yerramsetty Abbulu 9985292119
13 Prof. Sk. Yajdani 964240773
14. Prof. Injam Siva Parvathi 9490133130
> Prof. M.G. Muni Reddy 949457282

ASSOCIATE PROFESSORS




TELEPHONE DIRECTORY

ANDHRA UNIVERSITY

16. Dr. G. Sirisha 98494461;
7 Dr. T. Usha Madhuri 949452263
8. Dr K. Rajasekhar 97033323;
ADJUNCT PROFESSORS

19. PROF. K. RAJAGOPAL

VISITING PROFESSORS

20.  PROF. D.S.R. MURTY

COMPUTER SCIENCE & SYSTEMS ENGG

PROFESSORS

1. Prof. P.V.G.D. Prasada Reddy 9393112979
2. Prof. M. Sashi 994907283
3. Prof. V. Valli Kumari 944006522
4 Prof. D. Lalitha Bhaskari 98854389;
5. Prof. B. Prajna 984875003
6. Prof. K. Venkata Rao (HoD) 800868392
7. Prof. S. Viziananda Row 944166292
8. Prof. Ch. Satyananda Reddy 939046383

2 Prof. Kunjam Nageswara Rao 9440114703
Prof. Kuda Nageswara Rao

10. 9963847111
(u/spsn)

ASSOCIATE PROFESSORS

1. Dr. K. Venkata Ramana 988582953

12. Dr. K. Raja Kumar 9490132765

13. Dr. S. Jansi Rani 984998743
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14. Dr. A. Mary Sowjanya 966665772
FACULTY — COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING (A)

S.No. Name Mobile Office Email
ASSISTANT PROFESSORS
15. Dr. G. Lavanya Devi 97046373;
ADJUNCT PROFESSORS
16. Dr. Bharati Bidikar 9441567909
17. Prof. K. Venkateswarlu 9502046171
18.  S. Lakshminarayana
19. .S. Srinivasa Rao
PROFESSOR OF PRACTICE
20.  Dr. Poosapati Ramaraju 9700814899
l Dr. Giridhar Patnaik 832849332
22.  Sairam Bollapragada 9845106272
23.  Sri Barla Rama Papa Rohini

Kumar
VISITING PROFESSORS
24.  Dr. N.L. Vijay Kumar
25.  Dr.S. Sudha Tushara
|OCL CHAIR PROFESSOR
26, Dr. Challa Narasimham 95507693;
PROFESSOR (AD-HOC)
o/ Dr. P. Sanyasi Naidu 950509508
28.  Dr. G. Sandhya Devi 9291458626
29.  Dr. Salina Adinarayana
30.  Dr. Gudikandhula Narasimha Rao
31, Dr. |. Sundara Siva Rao
32. Dr. G. Suvarna Kumar

ASSISTANT PROFESSOR (AD-HOC)
T
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33.  D.Paul Joseph

34.  B.Jagan Mohan Ravi Kumar
35.  R. Shweta Balkrishna Ramteke
36.  Seepana Priyanka

37.  Ambati Tulasi

38.  Dr. Y. Vishnu Tej

FACULTY — COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING (A)

S.No. Name Mobile Office Email
ENVIRONMENTAL SCIENCE, ENGINEERING &
MANAGEMENT
PROFESSORS
1. Prof. S. Bala Prasad 9441262414
ELECTRONICS & COMMUNICATION ENGINEERING
PROFESSORS
1. Prof. G. Sasibhushana Rao 9849747131
2. Prof. P. V. Sridevi 9866873310
Prof. P. Rajesh Kumar 944036763
Prof. M.S. Anuradha 944120942
ASSOCIATE PROFESSORS
5. Ms. S. Aruna 82474357; :r.saruna@andhraun|ver5|ty.edu.|

ADJUNCT PROFESSORS

& Dr. V. Malleswara Rao SeAlleZl

0
Dr. G. Rajeswara Rao 944137493
8. Dr. Karri Chiranjeevi 9441177331

HONORARY PROFESSORS
T
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9. Prof. KV.V.S. Reddy
PROFESSOR (AD-HOQ)

10.  Dr. Ch. Praveen Babu 7893651912
ELECTRICAL ENGINEERING
PROFESSORS
I Prof. K. Vaisakh 98486879;
2. Prof. G.V. Siva Krishna Rao 9440123067
3. Prof. K. Rama Sudha 9491783519
4. Prof. P. Mallikarjuna Rao 9848175818
5. Prof. T.R. Jyothsna 9866171812
° Prof. Ch.V.V.S. Bhaskara Reddy 94400412;
7. Prof. M. Gopichand Naik 8341363911
ASSOCIATE PROFESSORS
i Dr. K. Padma 949074362
9. Dr. R. Srinu Naik 9849928174
10.  Dr. B. Amarendra Reddy 9297733151
HONORARY PROFESSORS
1 G. Bhimeswara Rao 944081761

FACULTY — COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING (A)

S.No Name Mobile Office Email
ENGINEERING CHEMISTRY
PROFESSORS

Prof. S. Paul Douglas 934709843
2. Prof. N. Annapurna 9441111439 S:g\annapurna@andhrauniversity.ed
ASSOCIATE PROFESSORS
3. Dr. G. Hima Bindu 986670660
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4 Dr. B. Kishore Babu 944020093
5. Dr. M. Padma 9700816306
ADJUNCT PROFESSORS
6. Dr. K. Ramakrishna
ENGINEERING MATHEMATICS
PROFESSORS
Prof. T. Lingaraju 94419683(5)
Prof. P. Vasudeva Reddy 988500021
Prof. Ch. S. Sundar Raj 944069723
Prof. Shaik Kalesha Vali 944032045
ENGINEERING PHYSICS
PROFESSORS
Prof Yajjala Rama Krishna 984985692
AIDED TEACHERS
z Dr. B. Swarna Latha 944098973

HUMANITIES AND SOCIAL SCIENCES
1. Prof. A. Rama Naga Hanuman 9603168881
2. Prof. A. Prasad (COMMERCE) 9440197475

o Dr. B. Madhukar Patnaik =

6
4. Dr. S.S.V.N. Sakuntala 9963902021
GEO-ENGINEERING
PROFESSORS
Prof. P. Jagadeeswara Rao 929045232

ADJUNCT PROFESSORS
2. Prof. N. Victor Babu 944058664




TELEPHONE DIRECTORY m
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> Dr. Murali Krishna Gurram 96664983;
VISITING PROFESSORS
4, Sri G. Varuna Kumar
5. Prof. K. Nageswara Rao
FACULTY — COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING (A)
S.No. Name Mobile Office Email
| T & COMPUTER APPLICATIONS
PROFESSORS
1. Prof. Kunjam Nageswara Rao 9440114703
ADJUNCT PROFESSORS
2 Dr. M. Ramjee 98480406?

PROFESSOR (AD-HOCQ)

3. Dr. B. Prakash 9391593939
4. Dr. A. Gautami Latha

ASSISTANT PROFESSOR (AD-HOCQ)

5. Dr. K. Swapna

6. Dr. B. Priyanka Kumari

7. . Grace Asha Roy

PROFESSORS

1. Prof. A. Bhujanga Rao 9603741102
2. Prof. Y. Srinivasa Rao 9966526013
3. Prof. D.V. Rama Koti Reddy 9949192222
4 Prof. M. Ramesh Patnaik 998996702

ASSOCIATE PROFESSORS

2 Dr. A. Kamala Kumari S AleR D2

7
6. Dr. A. Daisy Rani 9949129740
7. Dr. P. Swapna 9642715499

MARINE ENGINEERING




TELEPHONE DIRECTORY

ANDHRA UNIVERSITY

PROFESSORS

Prof. T.V.K. Bhanu Prakash 944097388
= Prof. I. N. Niranjan Kumar 94408583;
= Prof. V.V.S. Prasad 944041381
HONORARY PROFESSORS
4. Dr.M.V.N. Sankaram
PROFESSOR OF PRACTICE
5. Dr. Gunnu Giri Rajaskehar 9740164014

FACULTY — COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING (A)

S.No Name Mobile Office Email
MECHANICAL ENGINEERING
PROFESSORS
Prof. K. Venkata Subbaiah 98480634;
Prof. V.V.S. Kesava Rao 98492344;
Prof. K. Ramiji 944067052
4 Prof. V. Vijaya Babu 929004543
2 Prof. P. Srinivasa Rao 939019443
6. Prof. P. Srinivasa Kishore 9948547551
! Prof. N. Ramanaiah 99481648;
8. Prof. Ch. Srinivasa Rao 944042450
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Prof. L.S.V. Prasad 98490314;
[ Prof. K. Tulasi Balaram Padal 944158653
1. Prof. R. Madhusudhan 9849613517
1e. Prof. KN.S. Suman 984914692
ASSOCIATE PROFESSORS
= Sri P. Venkateswara Rao 94403314;
14 Dr. G. Rambabu 944069722
> Dr. M.V. Jagannadha Raju 944064793
ADJUNCT PROFESSORS
16. Dr. Samabana Narayana Rao 988589671
METALLURGICAL ENGINEERING
PROFESSORS
1. Prof. K. Srinivasa Rao 9866596714
2. Prof. J. Babu Rao 9848431073
PROFESSOR OF PRACTICE
3. N. Sreenivasa Rao 9866179488

4. Dr. G. Madhusudhana Reddy

AU SIEMENS CENTRE OF EXCELLENCE

PROFESSOR OF PRACTICE

1 Sri Pusarla Jeevan
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S.No. Name Mobile Offic Email
e
PROFESSORS
984875003
Prof. B. Prajna 3
PROFESSORS
1. Prof. T.R. Jyothsna 9866171812
PROFESSORS
1. Prof. V. Girija Sastry 9866771724
2. 986693795
Prof. G. Girija Shankar 7
3. 944063272
Prof. K. Eswar Kumar 8
ASSOCIATE PROFESSORS
4. Dr. Krishna Manjari Pawar 8099125548
5. Dr. P. Sailaja 9346927157
6. Dr. M. Murali Krishna Kumar 0441419246
HONORARY PROFESSORS
7. Prof. B. Ganga Rao 9985022001
PROFESSOR OF PRACTICE
8. Sri Deva H. Puranam

9. Dr. G. Jaya Prakash
T



TELEPHONE DIRECTORY
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10. Dr. Murali Krishna Kota
VISITING PROFESSORS

1. Sri M.S. Sarveswara Rao
12. Prof. KV. Ramana Murthy
13. Prof. J. Vijaya Ratnam
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FACULTY — COLLEGE OF LAW ]

S.No. Name
PROFESSORS

Prof. K. Sitamanikyam
ADJUNCT PROFESSORS
2. Prof. N.B. Chandra Kala

Prof. (Dr.) Bhagirathi Panigrahi
4. Dr. G. Raghavaiah
5. Dr. (CS) Nagabhushanam Tida
HONORARY PROFESSORS
1. Prof. V. Rajya Lakshmi
2. Prof. S. Sumitra

Mobile Offic Email
e

944008402
4

943735822
4

9949112532

9441293180

FACULTY — SCHOOL OF INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS (AU-SIB)

ADJUNCT PROFESSORS

1.
Dr. Srinivas Sriramdas

2. Prof. K. Satya Murthy
Dr. R. Venkateswarlu

Prof. Sushma Nalla
5. Dr. Ch. Satya Varaprasad
PROFESSOR OF PRACTICE

6.
Dr. Emandi Sankara Rao

Sri Kolavennu Kanaka Kumar Chand

8. Dr. Y. Raghuram Reddy
9. Dr. Bula Jyothirmayi Dasari
10. Dr.R. B. Rao

VISITING PROFESSORS

990050884
3

7893538189

944135437
6

986622022
2

9908193999

999944372
8
939309265
5

9866191565
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11. Prof. H. Lajipathi Rai 9849719538
PROFESSOR EMERITUS
12. Dr. Mohan Lal Agarwal

FACULTY — CENTRE FOR DISTANCE AND ONLINE EDUCATION (CDOE)
ASSISTANT PROFESSORS

1. Smt P. Vijaya Ratnam 9553991193
ADJUNCT PROFESSORS

2. Prof. M.V.S. Chandrasekhar Rao 9848149196






